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L.D. 1128 
2 

(Filing No. H-3'1'5") 
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6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 
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STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 823, 
L.D. 1128, Bill, "An Act to Transfer a Certain Parcel of Land 
from the Department of Conservation to the Department of 
Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the emergency 
preamble. 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 
24 and inserting in its place the following: 

26 'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Forest Fire Control- Division of 

All Other 

Allocates funds to authorize 
payment to the Waldo County 
Soil and Water Conservation 
District as required in 
section 1.' 

1997-98 

$20,000 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the 
44 emergency clause. 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT .. (j" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 823, L.D. 
1128 

4 FISCAL NOTE 

6 This amendment shifts the $20,000 cost and the allocation 
from fiscal year 1996-97 to fiscal year 1997-98. 

8 

10 

12 SUMMARY 

14 This amendment removes the emergency preamble and emergency 
clause and also repla allocation section. 

16 

18 

20 SPONSORED BY: 

22 
TOWN: Kossuth Township 
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